N.C. JINDAL PUBLIC SCHOOL, PUNJABI BAGH, NEW DELHI-110026
DATE SHEET FOR ANNUAL EXAM (FOR CLASSES IX, XI )2024-25

Timiggs_ : 08.30 A.M. TO 11.45 A.M. Reporting Time : 08.00 A.M.
Day & Date/Classes IX X1

Wed.  19-02-2025 Science/H.SC. Phy./Acc./Hist./Soc.

Thu.  20-02-2025 NO EXAM DAY

Fri.  21-02-2025 English | Psychology

Sat.  22-02-2025 NO EXAM DAY

Sun.  23-02-2025 SUNDAY

Mon.  24-02-2025 Hindi/Sans./French | Maths/App. Maths/Pol. Sc./Lib. Sc.

Tue.  25-02-2025 NO EXAM DAY

Wed.  26-02-2025 , MAHA SHIVRATRI

Thu.  27-02-2025 Maths/HMV | Bio/Eco/C.Sc.

Fri. 28-02-2025 NO EXAM DAY

Sat.  01-03-2025 NO EXAM DAY

Sun.  02-03-2025 - SUNDAY

Mon.  03-03-2025 NO EXAM DAY

Tue.  04-03-2025 Social Science | Chem./B.St./H.Sc.

Wed.  05-03-2025 NO EXAM DAY

Thu.  06-03-2025 Al | English

1. The checked Answer Books will be shown to the students only on 15.03.2025 (Saturday)from 08.00 a.m. to 02.00 p.m.
and discrepancy, if pointed out by the students, will be looked into on the same day only.

No request for change in the marks in any subject will be entertained after 15.03.2025 (Saturday).

2. It is compulsory for students to attend the school on 15.03.2025 (Saturday).

3. School will get over for classes IX and XI students at 12:00 noon. Parents shall pick-up their ward accordingly.

The dispersal of self-commuters (yellow ID card holder) shall commence at 12:00 noon from Gate No. 3.

The dispersal of students who commute by VAN (Blue ID card holders) shall commence at 12:05 p.m. from Gate No. 1.
However,the school buses will be available at 02:00 pm (from 19.02.2025 to 27.02.2025 ) and from 01.03.2025 onwards
the buses will ply at 12:20 p.m. Please make prior arrangements accordingly.

4. The open day for classes IX and X1 will be on 25.03.2025(Tuesday).
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